



August 01, 2022

No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A.	General Items				
	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	Clearing / Grubbing/Demo - Removal of Old Infield	51,162	SF	\$ 0.25	\$ 12,790.50
	Concrete Demo	455	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,365.00
	Existing Scoreboard Removal	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
	Fence Removal (417 LF per field)	1,251	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,004.00
	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Subtotal				\$ 44,409.50
B.	Earthwork				
	Fine Grading at backstop and home plate	50	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Subtotal				\$ 3,000.00
C.	Softball Field				
	Light Re-aiming	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	Soil Amendments (12" topsoil & compost)	290	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00
	Tiff 419 Turfgrass (sod)	870	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,830.00
	Irrigation (adjust heads at outfield fence & infield transition)	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	Infield Reconditioning (8" depth)	1,139	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 68,340.00
	6' Chainlink Fence	1,130	LF	\$ 49.50	\$ 55,935.00
	Fence Top Protection (foul line & outfield fence, dugout to dugout)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Base Plates, & Pitchers Rubber (per field)	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	Foul Pole (15' Tall w/8' wing)	6	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
	Scoreboard	3	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
	Concrete Curb @ Top of Backstop Wall	305	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,150.00
	Subtotal				\$ 247,805.00
D.	ADA Upgrades				
	Replace Sidewalk Panels	455	SF	\$ 7.75	\$ 3,526.25
	Restripe ADA Parking and Update Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Subtotal				\$ 4,526.25
				Subtotal	\$ 299,740.75
				6% Inflation Contingency	\$ 17,984.45
	BASE BID			Total	\$ 317,725.20
E.	Bid Deduct Alternate One				
	Reuse existing outfield fencing at new outfield fence location*	1	LS	\$ 16,613.41	\$ 16,613.41
	*fence fabric, rails and misc. fittings salvaged and reused.			Subtotal	\$ 16,613.41
				6% Inflation Contingency	\$ 996.80
	BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE ONE			Total	\$ 17,610.21
	TOTAL BASE BID AND DEDUCT ALTERNATE			Total	\$ 300,114.98